MINIATURE
FIBER OPTIC
MEMS SWITCH
OVERVIEW
The  SX series are miniature opto-mechanical  switches
for fiber optic communication systems and submodules.
The switch is available in latching variants, with 1x1, 2x1
or 2x2 architecture. The switch offers smallest size, ease

1 for multimode: range: 600 – 1700 nm; IL @ 1300 nm: <1.0 dB max; CT max: >40 dB; RL max: 35 dB; resp. time: <20ms.
2value @ 25 °C, without connectors.  3for constant temperature and polarisation.
  ORDERING INFORMATION
Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1053-12]
SX L A - 1x2 - 9 N - 10 - 1NC2FP3LP
Switch type
SXLA = latching
SXNA = non-latching
Variants
2x2
1x2 (no port 4)
1x1 (no ports 4,2)
Fibre type
9 = SMF28
X = bend
insensitive fiber
50= MM 50
62= MM 62
OM4 = MM50-om4
Sleeve type
N = Loose Tube
(0.9 mm)
B = bare fiber
Pigtail length
10 = 100 cm
03 = 30 cm
Port No & Connector type
NC= no connector
FP= FC-PC
FA=FC-APC (narrow key)
LP=LC-PC
LA=LC-APC
Insertion loss distribution in SL2x2 switches
-10
10
30
50
70
90
110
Insertion Loss [dB]
N
u
m
b
e
r
o
f m
ea
s
u
re
m
e
n
ts
bar
cross
bar state: = 0.39 =0.17
cross state =0.28 =0.14
Figure 1: Insertion loss distribution Figure 2: spectral response over temperature
1 5V supply,
2   Ground
3  CR select, 5 V, 10 ms pulse sets cross state
4  BR select, 5 V, 10 ms pulse sets bar state
1 5V supply,
2   Ground
3  CR select, 5 V, 10 ms pulse sets cross state
4  BR select, 5 V, 10 ms pulse sets bar state
Figure 3: Pin layout SXLA2x2 latching Figure 4: Pin layout SXLA2x1 latching
MEMS Device
HV